## REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT SERVICES TOWN OF YORKTOWN

NOTICE IS HEREB GIVEN that sealed proposals will be received by the Town Clerk, Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, NY until 11:00 a.m. on Monday, November 4, 2024 at the Town Hall, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, NY 10598 from qualified and interested companies to furnish prompt reliable advanced life support service within the Town of Yorktown Advanced Life Support District. The purpose of this request for proposals is to select, after review and evaluation, the most effective advanced life support service company to work in conjunction with the existing police, fire, and basic life support ambulance services in providing these services for the District.

Specifications may be obtained at the office of the Town Clerk at said Town Hall, Yorktown Heights, NY during regular office hours, as well as on the Town's website at www.yorktownny.org under Bids & RFPs or on BidNet at www.bidnetdirect.com.

The bidder assumes the risk of any delay in the mail or in the handling of mail by the employees of the Town of Yorktown. Whether sent by mail or means of personal delivery, the bidder assumes the responsibility for having bids in at the time and the place specified above. The Town Board reserves the right to reject any or all proposals and to accept that proposal which it deems most favorable to the interests of the Town of Yorktown.

DIANA L. QUAST, TOWN CLERK MASTER MUNICIPAL CLERK TOWN OF YORKTOWN